

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1080/2011
UNION OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BURN STANDARD CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Swati Singh,adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saakaar Sardana,adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr.Biju Mattam,adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties seek and are given four weeks time
to file the additional documents. Ld.counsel for the appe
llant shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of
one week, whereafter no further extension shall be prov
ided.
Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 shall file the counter affidavit
within a four weeks thereafter.
List again on 8.12.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

SB
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.22
11:12:05 IST
Reason: