

T ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No.1080/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BURN STANDARD CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 15/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.,
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the paper book has been served on the learned
counsel for respondent No.2.

The case be listed before the Court in the ordinary
course.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.01.17
11:01:11 IST
Reason: