

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1080/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BURN STANDARD CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
Mr. Sholabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the next week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.08.25 17:20:32
IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak
Mansukhani is being used by
Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.