

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1080 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIAAPPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S BURN STANDARD CO.LTD.& ANR.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant-Union of India to press this appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

.J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.J
[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 13, 2016.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1080/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BURN STANDARD CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
For Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant-Union of India to
press this appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as not
pressed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)