

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1567 OF 2016
(Application for restoration of the appeal)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1080 OF 2011

Union of India	VERSUS	...Appellant
M/s. Burn Standard Co. Ltd. and Anr.		...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“None appears on behalf of the appellant-Union of India to press this appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed.”

It is submitted that Ms. Aruna Gupta, counsel for the appellant-Union of India has on 21.01.2016 filed an application for restoration of the appeal which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.1567 of 2016.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate and Respondent No.2/State of West Bengal is represented by Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate respectively.

It is further submitted that Original Records, pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court received in the appeal have been retained and available for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The application for restoration of the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Aruna Gupta, Advocate
2. Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate
3. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kochu